4-ch Reel Power Battery Charger
RP-4X4
26V 4-Ch Simultaneous Reel Power
Fast Battery Charger
Mains Input
Suitable for worldwide use (100~240 VAC 50~60Hz). This product is class 1
and must be earthed. These chargers are CE marked and have been
designed to comply with all relevant safety/EMC regulations.
Do not cover Vents!
Battery Charging
The RP-4X4 is a four-channel simultaneous fast charger which has been
specifically designed to charge Hawk-Woods Reel Power 26v range of
batteries. All four channels work independently of each other; enabling
to charge up to four batteries at one given time it takes to charge one.
Charger Use
A RED Illuminated light will indicate that the charge is connected to the
mains and ready to power a battery, which when connected will Illuminate
a YELLOW LED; if the battery is below 80% charge.
At 80% charge and above the YELLOW status LED will flash YELLOW & GREEN.
At 100% charge the LED will keep a consistent GREEN light to indicate
that the battery is ready for use.
Charging Status Indication Sequence
ChargingPower
Ready 80% Charged
Mains Input: 100~240 VAC 50~60Hz
Charging Current: 29.4V @ 2.5A (Max)
Specifications
Suitable Batteries to use with this Charger
RP-100H - 100Wh Li-Ion Battery
RP-150H - 150Wh Li-Ion Battery
RP-200H - 200Wh Li-Ion Battery
RP-250N - 250Wh Li-Ion Battery
RP-350N - 350Wh Li-Ion Battery
WARNING: Only use Hawk-Woods Reel-Power Lithium-Ion type
batteries with this charger.